
WTRC LUBBOCK TX USA
HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
Age Group Results 2MILE
May 12, 2018
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Josiah Baker       Lubbock  TEXAS           
22         1    10:43.1

Male  7 to  9

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Thomis Duncan      Lubbock  TEXAS            
7        31    17:59.0
2                           Daniel Perez       Tahoka  TEXAS             
9        44    19:35.3
3                           Zane Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS            
7        57    21:30.4
4                           Isaac Perez        Tahoka  TEXAS             
8        73    23:44.9

Male 10 to 12

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Billy Bond         Lubbock  TEXAS           
10         8    14:21.7
2                           Truett Davis       Lubbock  TEXAS           
11        19    15:47.1
3                           Donovan Martinez   Lubbock  TEXAS           
10        51    20:57.6
4                           Rj Rivera          Lubbock  TX              
11        59    21:42.8
5                           Aiden Torres       Lubbock  TX              
11        61    21:46.4
6                           Tristan Henninger  Lubbock  TX              
10        62    22:15.9

Male 13 to 15

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Colby Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS           
14         2    11:38.5
2                           Cooper Bradshaw    Lubbock  TEXAS           
14         3    12:19.2
3                           Ryan Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS           
13         5    12:43.1
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4                           Sebastian Keehn    Lubbock  TEXAS           
15         7    14:05.3
5                           Theron Hesterpayne Lubbock  TX              
14        60    21:43.5

Male 16 to 19

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Jalen Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS           
17         4    12:29.7
2                           Christopher Keehn  Lubbock  TEXAS           
17        47    20:05.8

Male 30 to 34

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Cody Lass          Lubbock  TEXAS           
33         9    14:25.3
2                           Emmanuel Ramirez   Lubbock  TEXAS           
34        26    17:11.4
3                           Calvin Day         Lubbock  TEXAS           
31        27    17:17.1
4                           Norman Disandro    Lubbock  TEXAS           
33        66    22:30.7

Male 35 to 39

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           William Keehn      Lubbock  TEXAS           
39        15    15:30.8
2                           William Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS           
36        24    16:48.0
3                           Excel Haonga       Lubbock  TX              
38        63    22:20.0

Male 40 to 44

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           James Bond         Lubbock  TEXAS           
40        10    14:36.5
2                           Kenny Powell       Lubbock  TEXAS           
44        18    15:40.9
3                           Jason Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS           
42        29    17:43.1
4                           Billy Villarreal   Lubbock  TEXAS           
44        39    18:56.3
5                           Robert Martinez    Lubbock  TX              
40        67    22:40.6
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Male 45 to 49

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Shannon Anderson   Lubbock  TEXAS           
46        14    15:28.7
2                           Adam Bradshaw      Lubbock  TEXAS           
47        16    15:31.2
3                           Tim Evans          Lubbock  TX              
46        42    19:21.3

Male 55 to 59

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Arturo Reyes       Wolfforth  TEXAS         
56        32    17:59.8
2                           Gail Faries        Lubbock  TEXAS           
58        53    21:05.6

Male 60 to 64

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Randy Mulsow       Lubbock  TX              
62        35    18:18.8
2                           Ian Scott Fleming  Lubbock  TX              
63        52    21:03.9

Male 65 to 69

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Fred Constancio    Lubbock  TEXAS           
65        43    19:23.7
2                           Marcelino Banda    Lubbock  TEXAS           
66        91    31:42.4

Male 70 to 74

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Gary Gressett      Lubbock  TX              
71        56    21:29.3
2                           James Livermore    Lubbock  TX              
70        81    25:46.3
3                           Richard Lampe      Lubbock  TX              
73        88    28:49.0

Female OVERALL
Place                       Name               City                    

3



Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Reese Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS           
11         6    13:50.5

Female  7 to  9

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Maggie Ann Vaughan Lubbock  TX               
8        28    17:18.4
2                           Daelyn Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS            
9        30    17:51.9
3                           Adalynn Whitworth  Lubbock  TEXAS            
7        46    19:44.0
4                           Kinleigh Disandro  Lubbock  TEXAS            
7        65    22:30.5
5                           Farah Sultan       Slaton  TEXAS             
9        68    22:44.5

Female 10 to 12

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Aubrey Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS           
11        11    14:41.1
2                           Saylor Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS           
12        20    16:25.8
3                           Emma Kate Foster   Shallowater  TEXAS       
10        40    18:56.6
4                           Nicole Young       Olton  TEXAS             
12        80    25:42.8
5                           Kaila Young        Olton  TEXAS             
12        84    25:56.1

Female 13 to 15

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Ellianna Perez     Tahoka  TEXAS            
13        33    18:06.1
2                           Jillian Winn       Lubbock  TEXAS           
13        34    18:11.9

Female 16 to 19

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Kyden Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS           
16        12    14:49.6
2                           Brylie Corelis     Lubbock  TEXAS           
18        13    14:56.8
3                           Annalise Winn      Lubbock  TEXAS           
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16        55    21:28.8
4                           Violet Keehn       Lubbock  TEXAS           
16        69    22:47.2

Female 20 to 24

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Nicole Hood        Lubbock  TEXAS           
21        36    18:41.0
2                           Marilena Cavazos   Lubbock  TEXAS           
24        48    20:09.0
3                           Maddie Ward        Lubbock  TEXAS           
20        85    27:18.3

Female 25 to 29

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Molly Roberts      Lubbock  TEXAS           
29        70    23:11.7
2                           Beth Burks         Lubbock  TEXAS           
25        76    24:41.4
3                           Taylor Burris      Lubbock  TEXAS           
25        78    25:36.0

Female 30 to 34

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Ashley Bautista    Levelland  TEXAS         
30        17    15:36.1
2                           Annette Merchen    Lubbock  TEXAS           
30        37    18:43.0
3                           Christina Ramirez  Lubbock  TEXAS           
32        45    19:43.7
4                           Whitney Yochuam    Lubbock  TEXAS           
30        79    25:36.2
5                           Shanna Faries      Lubbock  TEXAS           
33        82    25:47.3
6                           Kassi Cauthorn     Lubbock  TEXAS           
31        94    31:49.5

Female 35 to 39

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Rachael Rogers     Lubbock  TEXAS           
37        21    16:38.5
2                           Sarah Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS           
37        22    16:42.5
3                           Liza Sandoval      Lubbock  TEXAS           
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39        23    16:43.0
4                           Crystal Villarreal Lubbock  TEXAS           
38        50    20:33.0
5                           Kyla Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS           
36        58    21:41.0
6                           Lynn Snodgrass     Lubbock  TEXAS           
36        96    35:06.3

Female 45 to 49

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Stacy Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS           
45        41    19:13.4
2                           Ronda Russell      Lubbock  TEXAS           
48        49    20:15.5
3                           Heather Winn       Lubbock  TEXAS           
45        71    23:16.8
4                           Cecellia Clemann   Lubbock  TEXAS           
46        74    24:00.3

Female 50 to 54

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Tammy Ureste       Lubbock  TEXAS           
50        25    17:01.3
2                           Kristina Peterson  Lubbock  TX              
51        54    21:07.5
3                           Crystal Kahlich    Slaton  TX               
54        83    25:52.0

Female 55 to 59

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Toni Lynn Merchen  Crofton  NEB             
58        38    18:43.1
2                           Kate Kueser        Lubbock  TEXAS           
55        64    22:26.7
3                           Virginia Bevers    Post  TX                 
57        72    23:20.3
4                           Lindy Fruge        Lubbock  TEXAS           
59        75    24:02.4
5                           Tommie Gressett    Lubbock  TX              
55        86    27:20.1
6                           Gayla Timmerman    Lubbock  TEXAS           
56        90    30:29.0
7                           Sherlyn Swinney    Lubbock  TEXAS           
59        93    31:48.9

Female 60 to 64
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Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Lydia Turner       Levelland  TX            
64        77    24:58.9
2                           Debby Roman        Lubbock  TEXAS           
62        87    28:43.3
3                           Orfila Banda       Lubbock  TEXAS           
63        92    31:42.6

Female 65 to 69

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Josie Aleman       Lubbock  TEXAS           
66        95    33:10.2

Female 70 to 74

Place                       Name               City                    
Age   Overall Total Time
1                           Linda Peterson     Lubbock  TX              
72        89    30:24.9

HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB
Age Graded Results 2M
May 12, 2018
2M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place                       Name               City               
Age  Gender Actual Time    Net Time
    1                       Artie Corelis      Lubbock  TEXAS      
52       F     26:31.6     21:51.3
    2                       Debbie Johnson     Buff SP LK  TX      
58       F     29:03.9     22:04.3
    3                       Yvette Perez       Tahoka  TEXAS       
39       F     26:31.4     25:25.2
    4                       Lea Clift          Slaton  TEXAS       
43       F     29:41.9     27:20.7
    5                       Jansen Wilhite     Abilene  TEXAS      
29       F     29:56.0     29:55.9
    6                       Jamie Mendoza      Earth  TEXAS        
45       F     40:21.9     36:17.8

Male Finishers
Place                       Name               City               
Age  Gender Actual Time    Net Time
    1                       Adam Puckett       Lubbock  TX         
47       M     16:58.7     15:12.5
    2                       Lance Ward         Lubbock  TEXAS      
50       M     19:01.2     16:38.2
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    3                       Michael Roberts    Lubbock  TEXAS      
30       M     22:17.6     22:14.2
    4                       Tommy Johnson      Buff Sp Lk  TX      
57       M     29:04.0     23:59.5
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------

HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
Age Group Results 6M
May 12, 2018

Male OVERALL 6M
Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Chris Fyock        Lubbock  TEXAS         
28       1     33:36.5

Male 13 to 15

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Lee Taylor         Lubbock  TEXAS         
13       3     39:54.8

Male 16 to 19

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Ret Taylor         Lubbock  TEXAS         
17       2     39:15.8

Male 25 to 29

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Casey Cunningham   Lubbock  TEXAS         
29      13     51:50.9
2                           Jiguo Dai          Lubbock  TEXAS         
27      26     59:31.8
3                           Karl Mueller       Lubbock  TX            
28      30   1:04:07.8

Male 30 to 34

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           William Renter     Lubbock  TEXAS         
30      31   1:04:40.6

Male 35 to 39

Place                       Name               City                  
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Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Codie Hair         Lubbock  TEXAS         
39       4     43:53.9

Male 40 to 44

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Jeremy Dickson     Lubbock  TX            
42       8     49:05.8
2                           Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS         
41      10     50:46.1
3                           Barry Broughton    Lubbock  TEXAS         
43      18     55:02.8

Male 45 to 49

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Bernard Lumongsud  Lubbock  TEXAS         
49       7     49:04.9
2                           Chad Price         Lubbock  TX            
46      14     52:46.4
3                           Ray Young          Seminole  TX           
49      19     55:28.0
4                           Ron Appling        Plainview  TEXAS       
46      33   1:06:31.4

Male 50 to 54

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Mike Humphrey      Lubbock  TEXAS         
51       9     49:29.4
2                           Les Kinman         Lubbock  TEXAS         
53      16     53:23.3
3                           Richard Gatlin     Lubbock  TEXAS         
52      25     57:02.2

Male 55 to 59

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Mark Woodfin       Lubbock  TX            
55       6     48:16.9
2                           Dug McAlpine       Lubbock  TEXAS         
58      12     51:06.8

Male 60 to 64

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
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1                           Tom Cunningham     Plainview  TEXAS       
62      17     53:39.9

Male 65 to 69

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Mike Kelley        Lubbock  TEXAS         
69      39   1:22:23.6

Female OVERALL 6M
Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Amme Blair         Wolfforth  TEXAS       
45       5     47:06.8

Female 20 to 24

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Casidy Waddell     Lubbock  TEXAS         
20      37   1:12:27.8

Female 25 to 29

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Savannah Guo       Lubbock  TX            
29      35   1:07:11.4

Female 30 to 34

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Tammy Mosteller    Levelland  TX          
34      20     56:03.5
2                           Autumn Lass        Lubbock  TEXAS         
32      38   1:12:57.7

Female 35 to 39

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Kristin Foster     Shallowater  TEXAS     
36      21     56:24.8
2                           Keirstin Carson    Lubbock  TX            
38      32   1:06:13.3

Female 40 to 44

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
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1                           Erica Freeman      Shallowater  TEXAS     
40      27     59:37.9

Female 45 to 49

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Tonya Hodgkins     Lubbock  TEXAS         
47      11     51:06.3
2                           Karen Howell       Lubbock  TEXAS         
48      28     59:54.2

Female 50 to 54

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Connie Waddell     Wolfforth  TEXAS       
53      15     53:19.8
2                           Helen Esquivel     Lubbock  TEXAS         
50      22     56:30.0
3                           Sharla Kinman      Lubbock  TEXAS         
50      23     56:44.4
4                           Theresa Daniel     Lubbock  TEXAS         
50      36   1:07:42.8

Female 55 to 59

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Dahlia Hood        Lubbock  TEXAS         
59      29   1:01:08.8

Female 60 to 64

Place                       Name               City                  
Age Overall  Total Time
1                           Leesa Price        Lubbock  TX            
61      24     56:46.5
2                           Pam Titzell        Lubbock  TEXAS         
60      34   1:06:52.0

HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
Age Graded Results 6M
May 12, 2018
6M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place                   Name            City                Age  
Gender Actual Time  Net Time
    1                   Wendy Burris    Lubbock  TEXAS       54       
F   1:10:40.4    59:34.6
    2                   Gabby Saldana   Lubbock  TEXAS       54       
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F   1:32:29.0  1:17:57.8
-----------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------

HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
Age Group Results 11 MILE
May 12, 2018

Male OVERALL 11M
Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Damon West         Lubbock  TEXAS         
38          1  1:18:24.5

Male 16 to 19

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Dylan Drones       Lubbock  TEXAS         
17          3  1:24:54.8

Male 30 to 34

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Josh Brazell       Lubbock  TX            
34          5  1:26:25.0
2                           Mike Lemon         Lubbock  TEXAS         
34         27  1:54:09.1

Male 35 to 39

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Joshua Leyva       Lubbock  TX            
38          2  1:20:41.2

Male 40 to 44

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Ryan Phillips      Lubbock  TX            
43         12  1:33:51.5
2                           Brian Eppright     Lubbock  TEXAS         
41         15  1:36:09.2
3                           Troy Young         Olton  TEXAS           
43         26  1:54:00.2
4                           Jeff Fisher        Wolfforth  TEXAS       
42         28  1:55:11.9

Male 45 to 49
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Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Eddy Morelock      Lubbock  TX            
46          6  1:28:43.8
2                           Kevin Wass         Lubbock  TEXAS         
47          8  1:32:45.0
3                           Gary Tayag         Lubbock  TEXAS         
47         14  1:36:01.5
4                           Levi Spears        Keller  TEXAS          
45         24  1:50:14.6

Male 50 to 54

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Martin Montalvo    Plainview  TEXAS       
53          4  1:25:55.2
2                           Frank Mendoza      Earth  TX              
51         18  1:41:24.6

Male 55 to 59

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Joe Kueser         Lubbock  TEXAS         
56         11  1:33:31.6
2                           Scott Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS         
56         17  1:38:33.3

Male 60 to 64

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Steve German       Lubbock  TEXAS         
60         33  2:11:34.5

Male 65 to 69

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TEXAS         
67         21  1:49:22.3

Female OVERALL 11M
Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX            
45          7  1:29:36.8

Female 25 to 29

Place                       Name               City                  
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Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Margaret Santucci  Lubbock  TEXAS         
25          9  1:33:10.2
2                           Ashley West        Lubbock  TEXAS         
28         19  1:45:30.4

Female 30 to 34

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Carla Eichler      Lubbock  TEXAS         
32         20  1:46:39.8

Female 35 to 39

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Jana Landfried     Lubbock  TEXAS         
38         10  1:33:24.7
2                           Jennifer Strawn    Justiceburg  TX        
37         16  1:37:19.3
3                           Kathy Stucker      Fort Worth  TEXAS      
39         23  1:50:14.0

Female 40 to 44

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Mandy Satterwhite  Lubbock  TEXAS         
40         13  1:34:55.8

Female 45 to 49

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Debbie Gelber      Lubbock  TX            
49         22  1:49:40.4
2                           Sheila Martin      Lubbock  TEXAS         
48         25  1:50:41.1
3                           Renae Smith        Lubbock  TX            
45         29  1:56:35.5
4                           Lori Ware          Levelland  TEXAS       
49         31  1:58:48.5

Female 50 to 54

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Margaret Woodfin   Lubbock  TX            
54         30  1:57:45.1
2                           Maryann Schwertner Wilson  TEXAS          
54         34  2:21:37.6
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Female 55 to 59

Place                       Name               City                  
Age    Overall Total Time
1                           Reeda York         Levelland  TX          
55         32  2:02:42.0

HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
Age Graded Results 11MILE
May 12, 2018
11M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place                       Name             City            Age   
Gender  Actual Time  Net Time
    1                       Wendy Anderson   Lubbock  TEXAS  48    
F         2:14:35.7  2:01:56.6

Male Finishers
Place                       Name             City            Age   
Gender  Actual Time  Net Time
    1                       Robert BloodworthLubbock  TEXAS  53    
M         1:49:08.3  1:34:45.3
    2                       Jaime Lopez      Wolfforth  TX   46    
M         1:50:26.8  1:41:43.9
    3                       Jerry Adams      Lubbock  TEXAS  42    
M         1:52:42.1  1:47:12.8
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------

HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
2 MILE OVERALL
May 12, 2018

Place                  Name                 City                   
Age Age Group Place    Total Time           Pace
1                      Josiah Baker         Lubbock  TEXAS          
22           1 OA        10:43.1         5:22/M
2                      Colby Sandoval       Lubbock  TEXAS          
14      1 M 13-15        11:38.5         5:49/M
3                      Cooper Bradshaw      Lubbock  TEXAS          
14      2 M 13-15        12:19.2         6:10/M
4                      Jalen Sandoval       Lubbock  TEXAS          
17      1 M 16-19        12:29.7         6:15/M
5                      Ryan Whitworth       Lubbock  TEXAS          
13      3 M 13-15        12:43.1         6:22/M
6                      Reese Pena           Lubbock  TEXAS          
11           1 OA        13:50.5         6:55/M
7                      Sebastian Keehn      Lubbock  TEXAS          
15      4 M 13-15        14:05.3         7:03/M
8                      Billy Bond           Lubbock  TEXAS          
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10      1 M 10-12        14:21.7         7:11/M
9                      Cody Lass            Lubbock  TEXAS          
33      1 M 30-34        14:25.3         7:13/M
10                     James Bond           Lubbock  TEXAS          
40      1 M 40-44        14:36.5         7:18/M
11                     Aubrey Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS          
11      1 F 10-12        14:41.1         7:21/M
12                     Kyden Corelis        Lubbock  TEXAS          
16      1 F 16-19        14:49.6         7:25/M
13                     Brylie Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS          
18      2 F 16-19        14:56.8         7:28/M
14                     Shannon Anderson     Lubbock  TEXAS          
46      1 M 45-49        15:28.7         7:44/M
15                     William Keehn        Lubbock  TEXAS          
39      1 M 35-39        15:30.8         7:45/M
16                     Adam Bradshaw        Lubbock  TEXAS          
47      2 M 45-49        15:31.2         7:46/M
17                     Ashley Bautista      Levelland  TEXAS        
30      1 F 30-34        15:36.1         7:48/M
18                     Kenny Powell         Lubbock  TEXAS          
44      2 M 40-44        15:40.9         7:50/M
19                     Truett Davis         Lubbock  TEXAS          
11      2 M 10-12        15:47.1         7:54/M
20                     Saylor Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS          
12      2 F 10-12        16:25.8         8:13/M
21                     Rachael Rogers       Lubbock  TEXAS          
37      1 F 35-39        16:38.5         8:19/M
22                     Sarah Pena           Lubbock  TEXAS          
37      2 F 35-39        16:42.5         8:21/M
23                     Liza Sandoval        Lubbock  TEXAS          
39      3 F 35-39        16:43.0         8:22/M
24                     William Whitworth    Lubbock  TEXAS          
36      2 M 35-39        16:48.0         8:24/M
25                     Adam Puckett         Lubbock  TX             
47      1 M  7-99        16:58.7         8:29/M
26                     Tammy Ureste         Lubbock  TEXAS          
50      1 F 50-54        17:01.3         8:31/M
27                     Emmanuel Ramirez     Lubbock  TEXAS          
34      2 M 30-34        17:11.4         8:36/M
28                     Calvin Day           Lubbock  TEXAS          
31      3 M 30-34        17:17.1         8:39/M
29                     Maggie Ann Vaughan   Lubbock  TX              
8      1 F  7- 9        17:18.4         8:39/M
30                     Jason Pena           Lubbock  TEXAS          
42      3 M 40-44        17:43.1         8:52/M
31                     Daelyn Pena          Lubbock  TEXAS           
9      2 F  7- 9        17:51.9         8:56/M
32                     Thomis Duncan        Lubbock  TEXAS           
7      1 M  7- 9        17:59.0         9:00/M
33                     Arturo Reyes         Wolfforth  TEXAS        
56      1 M 55-59        17:59.8         9:00/M
34                     Ellianna Perez       Tahoka  TEXAS           
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13      1 F 13-15        18:06.1         9:03/M
35                     Jillian Winn         Lubbock  TEXAS          
13      2 F 13-15        18:11.9         9:06/M
36                     Randy Mulsow         Lubbock  TX             
62      1 M 60-64        18:18.8         9:09/M
37                     Nicole Hood          Lubbock  TEXAS          
21      1 F 20-24        18:41.0         9:21/M
38                     Annette Merchen      Lubbock  TEXAS          
30      2 F 30-34        18:43.0         9:22/M
39                     Toni Lynn Merchen    Crofton  NEB            
58      1 F 55-59        18:43.1         9:22/M
40                     Billy Villarreal     Lubbock  TEXAS          
44      4 M 40-44        18:56.3         9:28/M
41                     Emma Kate Foster     Shallowater  TEXAS      
10      3 F 10-12        18:56.6         9:28/M
42                     Lance Ward           Lubbock  TEXAS          
50      2 M  7-99        19:01.2         9:31/M
43                     Stacy Cain           Lubbock  TEXAS          
45      1 F 45-49        19:13.4         9:37/M
44                     Tim Evans            Lubbock  TX             
46      3 M 45-49        19:21.3         9:41/M
45                     Fred Constancio      Lubbock  TEXAS          
65      1 M 65-69        19:23.7         9:42/M
46                     Daniel Perez         Tahoka  TEXAS            
9      2 M  7- 9        19:35.3         9:48/M
47                     Christina Ramirez    Lubbock  TEXAS          
32      3 F 30-34        19:43.7         9:52/M
48                     Adalynn Whitworth    Lubbock  TEXAS           
7      3 F  7- 9        19:44.0         9:52/M
49                     Christopher Keehn    Lubbock  TEXAS          
17      2 M 16-19        20:05.8        10:03/M
50                     Marilena Cavazos     Lubbock  TEXAS          
24      2 F 20-24        20:09.0        10:05/M
51                     Ronda Russell        Lubbock  TEXAS          
48      2 F 45-49        20:15.5        10:08/M
52                     Crystal Villarreal   Lubbock  TEXAS          
38      4 F 35-39        20:33.0        10:17/M
53                     Donovan Martinez     Lubbock  TEXAS          
10      3 M 10-12        20:57.6        10:29/M
54                     Ian Scott Fleming    Lubbock  TX             
63      2 M 60-64        21:03.9        10:32/M
55                     Gail Faries          Lubbock  TEXAS          
58      2 M 55-59        21:05.6        10:33/M
56                     Kristina Peterson    Lubbock  TX             
51      2 F 50-54        21:07.5        10:34/M
57                     Annalise Winn        Lubbock  TEXAS          
16      3 F 16-19        21:28.8        10:44/M
58                     Gary Gressett        Lubbock  TX             
71      1 M 70-74        21:29.3        10:45/M
59                     Zane Whitworth       Lubbock  TEXAS           
7      3 M  7- 9        21:30.4        10:45/M
60                     Kyla Whitworth       Lubbock  TEXAS          
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36      5 F 35-39        21:41.0        10:51/M
61                     Rj Rivera            Lubbock  TX             
11      4 M 10-12        21:42.8        10:51/M
62                     Theron Hesterpayne   Lubbock  TX             
14      5 M 13-15        21:43.5        10:52/M
63                     Aiden Torres         Lubbock  TX             
11      5 M 10-12        21:46.4        10:53/M
64                     Tristan Henninger    Lubbock  TX             
10      6 M 10-12        22:15.9        11:08/M
65                     Michael Roberts      Lubbock  TEXAS          
30      3 M  7-99        22:17.6        11:09/M
66                     Excel Haonga         Lubbock  TX             
38      3 M 35-39        22:20.0        11:10/M
67                     Kate Kueser          Lubbock  TEXAS          
55      2 F 55-59        22:26.7        11:13/M
68                     Kinleigh Disandro    Lubbock  TEXAS           
7      4 F  7- 9        22:30.5        11:15/M
69                     Norman Disandro      Lubbock  TEXAS          
33      4 M 30-34        22:30.7        11:15/M
70                     Robert Martinez      Lubbock  TX             
40      5 M 40-44        22:40.6        11:20/M
71                     Farah Sultan         Slaton  TEXAS            
9      5 F  7- 9        22:44.5        11:22/M
72                     Violet Keehn         Lubbock  TEXAS          
16      4 F 16-19        22:47.2        11:24/M
73                     Molly Roberts        Lubbock  TEXAS          
29      1 F 25-29        23:11.7        11:36/M
74                     Heather Winn         Lubbock  TEXAS          
45      3 F 45-49        23:16.8        11:38/M
75                     Virginia Bevers      Post  TX                
57      3 F 55-59        23:20.3        11:40/M
76                     Isaac Perez          Tahoka  TEXAS            
8      4 M  7- 9        23:44.9        11:52/M
77                     Cecellia Clemann     Lubbock  TEXAS          
46      4 F 45-49        24:00.3        12:00/M
78                     Lindy Fruge          Lubbock  TEXAS          
59      4 F 55-59        24:02.4        12:01/M
79                     Beth Burks           Lubbock  TEXAS          
25      2 F 25-29        24:41.4        12:21/M
80                     Lydia Turner         Levelland  TX           
64      1 F 60-64        24:58.9        12:29/M
81                     Taylor Burris        Lubbock  TEXAS          
25      3 F 25-29        25:36.0        12:48/M
82                     Whitney Yochuam      Lubbock  TEXAS          
30      4 F 30-34        25:36.2        12:48/M
83                     Nicole Young         Olton  TEXAS            
12      4 F 10-12        25:42.8        12:51/M
84                     James Livermore      Lubbock  TX             
70      2 M 70-74        25:46.3        12:53/M
85                     Shanna Faries        Lubbock  TEXAS          
33      5 F 30-34        25:47.3        12:54/M
86                     Crystal Kahlich      Slaton  TX              
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54      3 F 50-54        25:52.0        12:56/M
87                     Kaila Young          Olton  TEXAS            
12      5 F 10-12        25:56.1        12:58/M
88                     Yvette Perez         Tahoka  TEXAS           
39      1 F  7-99        26:31.4        13:16/M
89                     Artie Corelis        Lubbock  TEXAS          
52      2 F  7-99        26:31.6        13:16/M
90                     Maddie Ward          Lubbock  TEXAS          
20      3 F 20-24        27:18.3        13:39/M
91                     Tommie Gressett      Lubbock  TX             
55      5 F 55-59        27:20.1        13:40/M
92                     Debby Roman          Lubbock  TEXAS          
62      2 F 60-64        28:43.3        14:22/M
93                     Richard Lampe        Lubbock  TX             
73      3 M 70-74        28:49.0        14:25/M
94                     Debbie Johnson       Lubbock  TEXAS          
58      3 F  7-99        29:03.9        14:32/M
95                     Tommy Johnson        Buffalo Spr Lk  TX      
57      4 M  7-99        29:04.0        14:32/M
96                     Lea Clift            Slaton  TEXAS           
43      4 F  7-99        29:41.9        14:51/M
97                     Jansen Wilhite       Abilene  TEXAS          
29      5 F  7-99        29:56.0        14:58/M
98                     Linda Peterson       Lubbock  TX             
72      1 F 70-74        30:24.9        15:12/M
99                     Gayla Timmerman      Lubbock  TEXAS          
56      6 F 55-59        30:29.0        15:15/M
100                    Marcelino Banda      Lubbock  TEXAS          
66      2 M 65-69        31:42.4        15:51/M
101                    Orfila Banda         Lubbock  TEXAS          
63      3 F 60-64        31:42.6        15:51/M
102                    Sherlyn Swinney      Lubbock  TEXAS          
59      7 F 55-59        31:48.9        15:54/M
103                    Kassi Cauthorn       Lubbock  TEXAS          
31      6 F 30-34        31:49.5        15:55/M
104                    Josie Aleman         Lubbock  TEXAS          
66      1 F 65-69        33:10.2        16:35/M
105                    Lynn Snodgrass       Lubbock  TEXAS          
36      6 F 35-39        35:06.3        17:33/M
106                    Jamie Mendoza        Earth  TEXAS            
45      6 F  7-99        40:21.9        20:11/M
-------------------------------------------------------------
HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
6 MILE OVERALL
May 12, 2018

Place                   Name               City                
Age  Age Group Place   Total Time         Pace
1                       Chris Fyock        Lubbock  TEXAS       
28             1 OA      33:36.5       5:36/M
2                       Ret Taylor         Lubbock  TEXAS       
17        1 M 16-19      39:15.8       6:33/M
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3                       Lee Taylor         Lubbock  TEXAS       
13        1 M 13-15      39:54.8       6:39/M
4                       Codie Hair         Lubbock  TEXAS       
39        1 M 35-39      43:53.9       7:19/M
5                       Amme Blair         Wolfforth  TEXAS     
45             1 OA      47:06.8       7:51/M
6                       Mark Woodfin       Lubbock  TX          
55        1 M 55-59      48:16.9       8:03/M
7                       Bernard Lumongsud  Lubbock  TEXAS       
49        1 M 45-49      49:04.9       8:11/M
8                       Jeremy Dickson     Lubbock  TX          
42        1 M 40-44      49:05.8       8:11/M
9                       Mike Humphrey      Lubbock  TEXAS       
51        1 M 50-54      49:29.4       8:15/M
10                      Michael Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS       
41        2 M 40-44      50:46.1       8:28/M
11                      Tonya Hodgkins     Lubbock  TEXAS       
47        1 F 45-49      51:06.3       8:31/M
12                      Dug McAlpine       Lubbock  TEXAS       
58        2 M 55-59      51:06.8       8:31/M
13                      Casey Cunningham   Lubbock  TEXAS       
29        1 M 25-29      51:50.9       8:38/M
14                      Chad Price         Lubbock  TX          
46        2 M 45-49      52:46.4       8:48/M
15                      Connie Waddell     Wolfforth  TEXAS     
53        1 F 50-54      53:19.8       8:53/M
16                      Les Kinman         Lubbock  TEXAS       
53        2 M 50-54      53:23.3       8:54/M
17                      Tom Cunningham     Plainview  TEXAS     
62        1 M 60-64      53:39.9       8:57/M
18                      Barry Broughton    Lubbock  TEXAS       
43        3 M 40-44      55:02.8       9:10/M
19                      Ray Young          Seminole  TX         
49        3 M 45-49      55:28.0       9:15/M
20                      Tammy Mosteller    Levelland  TX        
34        1 F 30-34      56:03.5       9:21/M
21                      Kristin Foster     Shallowater  TEXAS   
36        1 F 35-39      56:24.8       9:24/M
22                      Helen Esquivel     Lubbock  TEXAS       
50        2 F 50-54      56:30.0       9:25/M
23                      Sharla Kinman      Lubbock  TEXAS       
50        3 F 50-54      56:44.4       9:27/M
24                      Leesa Price        Lubbock  TX          
61        1 F 60-64      56:46.5       9:28/M
25                      Richard Gatlin     Lubbock  TEXAS       
52        3 M 50-54      57:02.2       9:30/M
26                      Jiguo Dai          Lubbock  TEXAS       
27        2 M 25-29      59:31.8       9:55/M
27                      Erica Freeman      Shallowater  TEXAS   
40        1 F 40-44      59:37.9       9:56/M
28                      Karen Howell       Lubbock  TEXAS       
48        2 F 45-49      59:54.2       9:59/M
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29                      Dahlia Hood        Lubbock  TEXAS       
59        1 F 55-59    1:01:08.8      10:11/M
30                      Karl Mueller       Lubbock  TX          
28        3 M 25-29    1:04:07.8      10:41/M
31                      William Renter     Lubbock  TEXAS       
30        1 M 30-34    1:04:40.6      10:47/M
32                      Keirstin Carson    Lubbock  TX          
38        2 F 35-39    1:06:13.3      11:02/M
33                      Ron Appling        Plainview  TEXAS     
46        4 M 45-49    1:06:31.4      11:05/M
34                      Pam Titzell        Lubbock  TEXAS       
60        2 F 60-64    1:06:52.0      11:09/M
35                      Savannah Guo       Lubbock  TX          
29        1 F 25-29    1:07:11.4      11:12/M
36                      Theresa Daniel     Lubbock  TEXAS       
50        4 F 50-54    1:07:42.8      11:17/M
37                      Wendy Burris       Lubbock  TEXAS       
54        1 F 13-99    1:10:40.4      11:47/M
38                      Casidy Waddell     Lubbock  TEXAS       
20        1 F 20-24    1:12:27.8      12:05/M
39                      Autumn Lass        Lubbock  TEXAS       
32        2 F 30-34    1:12:57.7      12:10/M
40                      Mike Kelley        Lubbock  TEXAS       
69        1 M 65-69    1:22:23.6      13:44/M
41                      Gabby Saldana      Lubbock  TEXAS       
54        2 F 13-99    1:32:29.0      15:25/M
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------
HUGH HAYNES MEMORIAL HSB CANYON
11 MILE OVERALL
May 12, 2018

Place                   Name                City                   
Age Age Group Place Total Time  Total Pace
1                       Damon West          Lubbock  TEXAS          
38           1 OA   1:18:24.5      7:08/M
2                       Joshua Leyva        Lubbock  TX             
38      1 M 35-39   1:20:41.2      7:20/M
3                       Dylan Drones        Lubbock  TEXAS          
17      1 M 16-19   1:24:54.8      7:43/M
4                       Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TEXAS        
53      1 M 50-54   1:25:55.2      7:49/M
5                       Josh Brazell        Lubbock  TX             
34      1 M 30-34   1:26:25.0      7:51/M
6                       Eddy Morelock       Lubbock  TX             
46      1 M 45-49   1:28:43.8      8:04/M
7                       Michaela Jansen     Lubbock  TX             
45           1 OA   1:29:36.8      8:09/M
8                       Kevin Wass          Lubbock  TEXAS          
47      2 M 45-49   1:32:45.0      8:26/M
9                       Margaret Santucci   Lubbock  TEXAS          
25      1 F 25-29   1:33:10.2      8:28/M

21



10                      Jana Landfried      Lubbock  TEXAS          
38      1 F 35-39   1:33:24.7      8:29/M
11                      Joe Kueser          Lubbock  TEXAS          
56      1 M 55-59   1:33:31.6      8:30/M
12                      Ryan Phillips       Lubbock  TX             
43      1 M 40-44   1:33:51.5      8:32/M
13                      Mandy Satterwhite   Lubbock  TEXAS          
40      1 F 40-44   1:34:55.8      8:38/M
14                      Gary Tayag          Lubbock  TEXAS          
47      3 M 45-49   1:36:01.5      8:44/M
15                      Brian Eppright      Lubbock  TEXAS          
41      2 M 40-44   1:36:09.2      8:44/M
16                      Jennifer Strawn     Justiceburg  TX         
37      2 F 35-39   1:37:19.3      8:51/M
17                      Scott Cain          Lubbock  TEXAS          
56      2 M 55-59   1:38:33.3      8:58/M
18                      Frank Mendoza       Earth  TX               
51      2 M 50-54   1:41:24.6      9:13/M
19                      Ashley West         Lubbock  TEXAS          
28      2 F 25-29   1:45:30.4      9:35/M
20                      Carla Eichler       Lubbock  TEXAS          
32      1 F 30-34   1:46:39.8      9:42/M
21                      Robert Bloodworth   Lubbock  TEXAS          
53      1 M 16-99   1:49:08.3      9:55/M
22                      Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TEXAS          
67      1 M 65-69   1:49:22.3      9:57/M
23                      Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX             
49      1 F 45-49   1:49:40.4      9:58/M
24                      Kathy Stucker       Fort Worth  TEXAS       
39      3 F 35-39   1:50:14.0     10:01/M
25                      Levi Spears         Keller  TEXAS           
45      4 M 45-49   1:50:14.6     10:01/M
26                      Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS        
46      2 M 16-99   1:50:26.8     10:02/M
27                      Sheila Martin       Lubbock  TEXAS          
48      2 F 45-49   1:50:41.1     10:04/M
28                      Jerry Adams         Lubbock  TEXAS          
42      3 M 16-99   1:52:42.1     10:15/M
29                      Troy Young          Olton  TEXAS            
43      3 M 40-44   1:54:00.2     10:22/M
30                      Mike Lemon          Lubbock  TEXAS          
34      2 M 30-34   1:54:09.1     10:23/M
31                      Jeff Fisher         Wolfforth  TEXAS        
42      4 M 40-44   1:55:11.9     10:28/M
32                      Renae Smith         Lubbock  TX             
45      3 F 45-49   1:56:35.5     10:36/M
33                      Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TX             
54      1 F 50-54   1:57:45.1     10:42/M
34                      Lori Ware           Levelland  TEXAS        
49      4 F 45-49   1:58:48.5     10:48/M
35                      Reeda York          Levelland  TX           
55      1 F 55-59   2:02:42.0     11:09/M

22



36                      Steve German        Lubbock  TEXAS          
60      1 M 60-64   2:11:34.5     11:58/M
37                      Wendy Anderson      Lubbock  TEXAS          
48      1 F 16-99   2:14:35.7     12:14/M
38                      Maryann Schwertner  Wilson  TEXAS           
54      2 F 50-54   2:21:37.6     12:52/M
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